

Title Malnutrition, Rickets, Osteomalacia & Scurvy

Reference Number: RDF2107-23 Date of Response: 18/12/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

I am writing with a request under the Freedom of Information Act. Specifically, I am hoping to ask the following:

- 1. Since October 2022, how many people were admitted to hospitals within your trust with either a primary or secondary diagnosis of malnutrition?. Nil.
- 2. If it does not exceed the FOI cost threshold, could I also ask how many people were admitted to hospitals within your trust with a primary or secondary diagnosis of:

Rickets	
	0
Osteomalacia	0
Scurvy?	
	20